## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Intermountain Health Care, Inc.		07/31/2012	CORPORATION: UTAH

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SelectHealth, Inc.	
Street Address:	5381 Green Street	
City:	Murray	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84123	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UTAH	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3072975	SELECTMED PLUS	
Registration Number:	3070440	SELECTMED	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 8015786999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 801-328-3131

Email: TM-SLC@stoel.com

Correspondent Name: Michael E. Mangelson

Address Line 1: 201 S. Main St.

Address Line 1: 201 S. Main St. Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	33629/9
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David J. Pacheco
Signature:	/David J. Pacheco/

900233186 REEL: 004858 FRAME: 0875

D \$65.00 307297

Date:	09/11/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=SELECTHEALTH assignment#page source=SELECTHEALTH assignment#page	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004858 FRAME: 0876

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

WHEREAS, INTERMOUNTAIN HEALTH CARE, INC., a Utah corporation ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference (collectively the "Trademarks"); and,

WHEREAS, SELECTHEALTH, INC., a Utah corporation ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring from Assignor the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, and all related registrations, applications to register, common law rights and the goodwill pertaining thereto, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would or could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made, effective July 31, 2012.

Assignor will, without additional consideration, take such further actions and execute promptly such further documents as are necessary or desirable to transfer, vest, record and perfect good, valid and marketable title to the Trademarks in Assignee. Assignor hereby authorizes Assignee to request that the applicable governmental entity record Assignee as the owner of the Trademark with all applicable governmental authorities.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be duly executed and delivered by their duly authorized officers as of the day and year first above written.

**ASSIGNOR** 

INTERMOUNTAIN HEALTH CARE, INC.

Print Name: Douglas J. Hammer

Title: Vice President & General Counsel

ASSIGNEE

SELECTHEALTH INC.

Print Name: J. murphy Wintell

Title: VPOCMO

# SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
SELECTMED	3,070,440	March 21, 2006
SELECTMED PLUS	3,072,975	March 28, 2006

2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004858 FRAME: 0878